

SHIRE OF SHARK BAY TENDER REGISTER

TENDER # 2024/2025-01 Construction of Denham Foreshore Revetment FILE # CM00074

Brief description of goods or services required Particulars	Provision of Accounting and Financial Services for the Shire of Shark Bay	
of the decision To invite tenders:	Chief Executive Officer Delegations, Budget Deliberations.	
Closing Date & Time	26 August 20244.00pmAddendum 1 Extension of date issued to all enquiries now closing on the	
	9 September 2024 at 4.00pm 2 nd Addendum – Technical Queries added 27 August 2024	
Opened in	NAME SIGNATURE	
the presence of:	Mr Dale Chapman Chief Executive Officer	
	Rhonda MettamR J MettamExecutive Assistant	
Tenderers Contact Name and Company Name:	BCP Group 19 Cable Sands Road Busselton WA 6280 PO Box 1876 Busselton WA 6280	
	GARLI Chris.chassels@garli.comau	
	Italia Stone Group allen@italiastonegroup.com.au MGN Civil	
	1327 Lytton Road Hemmant QLD 4174	
	Neo Civil <u>thomas@newwa.com.au</u>	
	Red Dust Holdings 62 Edward Road Geraldton WA 6530	
	PO BOX 2136 Geraldton WA 6531 WA Limestone	
	401 Spearwood Ave Bibra Lake PO Box 1404 Bibra Lake WA 6965	

Tender	Date of Council Meeting Minutes Item No
awarded	Special Council meeting 5.1
by:	held on the 18 October
	2024
Name of	MGN Civil
Successful	
Tenderer(s)	
: Amount of	\$2,178,000.00
Successful	\$2,170,000.00
Tenderer(s)	
:	
Copy of Advert:	
	-DIRK MARTOG- AGE CHARTOG- THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE
	REQUEST FOR TENDER
	RFT 2024/2025-01 Construction of Denham Foreshore Revetment
	Tenders are invited from suitably qualified and competent Contractors for the Construction of the Denham Foreshore Revetment along Knight Terrace Denham.
	Request for Tender documents are available from the Shire of Shark Bay Reception Area, 65 Knight Terrace, Denham, WA 6537, by hand, by email <u>admin@sharkbay.wa.gov.au</u> , or phone (08) 9948 1218.
	Further information regarding this Request for Tender can be obtained by contacting Dale Chapman on (08) 9948 1218, or <u>admin@sharkbay.wa.gov.au</u> .
	Tenders close at 4.00pm (WST) on Monday 26 August 2024 and may be submitted by hand and placed in the Tender Box in the reception area at 65 Knight Terrace, Denham, WA 6537 (by the Tenderer or the Tenderer's private agent), sent through the mail to the Chief Executive Officer at PO Box 126 Denham WA 6537, or by electronic mail if emailed to admin@sharkbay.wa.gov.au prior to the deadline. Facsimile tenders will not be accepted.
	Dale Chapman Chief Executive Officer
Other Information	

ADDENDUM # 1 – Sent to every enquiry on the 26 August 2024



ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR TENDER DOCUMENTS

REQUEST FOR TENDER:	Construction of Denham Foreshore Revetment
TENDER NO:	RFT 2024/2025-01
ADDENDUM NO:	1
DATE OF ISSUE:	26 August 2024
NO. OF PAGES:	1

IMPORTANT: Tenderers are required to acknowledge this and any subsequent addendums within your Tender. Failure to acknowledge may constitute grounds for rejection of your Tender.

The acknowledgment must state whether the price contained in your Tender is to remain unchanged or by how much it is to be increased or decreased in value (if applicable).

Acknowledgements must be placed in the relevant criterion contained in the WALGA Provider Portal.

Please note the following amendments and or clarifications to the Request for Tender RFT 2024/2025-01.

1. Extension of closing date to 4.00pm Monday 9 September 2024

ADDENDUM # 2 – Sent to every enquiry on the 27 August 2024



ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR TENDER DOCUMENTS

Construction of Denham Foreshore Revetment
RFT 2024/2025-01
2
27 August 2024
2

IMPORTANT: Tenderers are required to acknowledge this and any subsequent addendums within your Tender. Failure to acknowledge may constitute grounds for rejection of your Tender.

The acknowledgment must state whether the price contained in your Tender is to remain unchanged or by how much it is to be increased or decreased in value (if applicable).

Acknowledgements must be placed in the relevant criterion contained in the WALGA Provider Portal.

Please note the following technical clarifications to the Request for Tender RFT 2024/2025-01.

Questions

Drainage

There is a culvert pipe protruding from the existing seawall at Work Area 1 (North). Is this live and does it need to be maintained / replaced as part of the works? If so, can you please provide dimensions / specifications. Please see attached updated drawings which show the required treatment of the pipe protruding through the seawall. This pipe is to be extended to meet the requirements shown on the drawings.

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/kh4jqmpxp1iidm5a8oy6z/240827-D2074_-Bupdated.pdf?rlkey=hjydmu3p7p9696oz15uils0za&st=a4kxmr13&dl=0 • There are two paved/ kerbed, accessways / open-drains in Work Area 2 (See below). These will no longer function with the proposed new revetment design. Is this the intended outcome? The updated drawings note the requirement to locally modify the elevation of the seawall crest along the alignment of the two open drains to ensure that the drains continue to function.



Stockpile of Material

• The drawings note existing seawall material is to be "Stockpiled for reuse". For the Granite in Work Area 1 we assume that is reuse on the works; but for the "local limestone" material in Work Area 2, is this to be reused in the project or stockpiled for future Shire reuse elsewhere? The intention is that all rock is reused for this project. This includes the limestone material that can be used as underlayer material provided it meets the specification.

Footpath Specifications

• The works will result in damage to the waterfront coloured footpath in isolated areas. Can you please provide specification (thickness / concrete mix / colour / etc) for areas the contract will need to repair? Any damage to the footpath will need to be repaired. The footpath is 2.7 m wide, 100 mm thick and does not include any reinforcing mesh. The colour of the footpath will need to be colour matched to the existing path.